### Mundelein Park & Recreation District

http://www.mundeleinparks.org



## **NEWS RELEASE**

#### FOR IMMEDIATE USE

February 17, 2016

#### **CONTACT:**

Christa Lawrence, Marketing Specialist, Mundelein Park & Recreation District, 847-388-5455, <a href="mailto:clawrence@mundeleinparks.org">clawrence@mundeleinparks.org</a>

Myra Tatarowicz, Event Coordinator, Mundelein Park & Recreation District, 847-388-5490, <a href="mailto:mtatarowicz@mundeleinparks.org">mtatarowicz@mundeleinparks.org</a>

# IT'S HOPPIN' GOOD TIMES FOR KIDS OF ALL AGES AT MUNDELEIN PARK <u>DISTRICT</u>

Fun activities for little ones and big kids, too.

Mundelein, Illinois—Spring into the season with hoppin' fun at the eggs-tra special events coming to your Mundelein Park & Recreation District (www.mundeleinparks.org).

Children ages 1 to 6 can hop on over to the Park District's **FREE Annual Egg Hunt.** Dozens of colorful plastic eggs, some containing special prizes, will blanket the ground, plus the *Spring Bunny* will make a visit! The fun will be held on **Friday, March 25**, with kids collecting eggs in different age groups beginning **10 a.m. sharp** at **Keith Mione Community Park** (1401 N. Midlothian Road). Bring along a basket or bag to hold eggs and camera for *bunny* photos. Adult supervision is required and no registration needed. Rain date: March 26.

#### FOR THE BIG KIDS:

Scramble to perform physical tasks/skills and follow clues on your super egg-citing adventure, the GREAT EGG QUEST (ages 7 to 11 with parent). Skill challenges, decision making and determination are needed to earn eggs and special prizes. The Great Egg Quest will be held on Tuesday, March 22, at 6:30 pm, at Keith Mione Community Park (1401 N. Midlothian Rd.). Cost is \$12 (\$14 non-resident). Pre-registration and adult supervision are required, program #19350. Activities may include both indoor and outdoor challenges, so please dress for the weather and bring a container to hold your treasures. Event will be held rain or shine.

For more information on either event, to register or check weather updates, call 847.566.0650; visit us online at www.mundeleinparks.org, Facebook or Twitter (@mundeleinparks).

# # #